508955052 01/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI736985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Select Water Solutions	01/07/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Select Water Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1820 N I-35
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11945741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787404

Email: lori.lapidario@haynesboone.com,IPDocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Lorellyn Lapidario

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 2: 2801 N. Harwood St., Ste. 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48068.17US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mrs. LORELLYN LAPIDARIO	
SIGNATURE:	Mrs. LORELLYN LAPIDARIO	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=48068.17US01 17US02 Assignment to SWS LLC (12-19-2024)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069768 FRAME: 0463 508955052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Select Water Solutions, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 1820 N I-35, Gainesville, Texas 76240 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain inventions as embodied in and represented by the Intellectual Property, as defined below.

"Intellectual Property" shall collectively mean the technology owned by ASSIGNOR and generally titled "Centralized Wastewater Treatment Method and System", as well as any patents and applications related thereto, including, without limitation, U.S. Patent No. 11,945,741 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/610,988.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning all of its rights in the Intellectual Property to Select Water Solutions, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, doing business at 1820 N I-35, Gainesville, Texas 76240.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Assignment, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the parties hereto, intending legally to be bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, (i) all United States and foreign rights therein, whether patentable or not, and in and to aforesaid patents, patent applications and any provisional, divisions or continuations thereof, and any patents or similar registrations obtained for the Intellectual Property in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such patents, as well as all rights to claim priority to any of the foregoing and (ii) all causes of action, past, present, and future, for infringement, unfair competition or otherwise with respect to the Intellectual Property and (iii) all disclosures of ideas, whether or not patentable, relating to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Executed and delivered this 7th day of January 2025.

RECORDED: 01/07/2025

ASSIGNOR: Select Water Solutions	ASSIGNEE: Select Water Solutions, LLC
Dated: January 7, 2025	Dated: January 7, 2025
Christian Obrahi	Christian Obrahi
By:	By:
Name: Christina Ibrahim	Name: Christina Ibrahim
Title: SVP, General Counsel, Chief	Title: SVP, General Counsel, Chief
Compliance Officer and	Compliance Officer and
Corporate Secretary	Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 069768 FRAME: 0464